
2024 RGVGCA/SHARYLAND ISD INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 La Feria 342 - 355 = 697 1 Jordan Hernandez (Edcouch-Elsa)- ind 82 - 75 = 157

2 Sharyland High 387 - 352 = 739 2 Victoria Zamora (McAllen High) 78 - 80 = 158

3 McAllen High 372 - 397 = 769 3 Karina Rios (La Feria) 77 - 82 = 159

4 Flour Bluff 403 - 381 = 784 4 Claire Yniquez (Flour Bluff) 89 - 82 = 171

5 Rio Grande City 412 - 411 = 823 5 Miah Muñoz (La Feria) 88 - 86 = 174

6 La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 467 - 469 = 936 6 Alliana Briones (La Feria) 87 - 89 = 176

7 PSJA High 396 - NS = NT 7 Kristina Guerrero (PSJA High) 95 - 88 = 183

8 Mission High 477 - NS = NT 8 Sara Akin (Sharyland High)- ind 91 - 93 = 184

9 Sofia Deander (Sharyland High) 93 - 92 = 185

10 Miranda Gomez (Sharyland High) 96 - 89 = 185

Date:  Nov 8-9, 2024 (Fri-Sat)

Field:  50 players

Course:  Shary GC (Mission)

Par:  71

Day 1:  Partly Cloudy & Calm   82°   8-10 mph

Day 2:  Sunny & Calm   80°   5-8 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

13 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

11 Isabella Garza (Sharyland High) 95 - 91 = 186

8 Sara Akin (Sharyland High) 91 - 93 = 184

33 Jane Hill (Flour Bluff) 114 - 106 = 220

16 Taylor Landez (McAllen Rowe) 93 - 98 = 191

19 Camila Lopez (McAllen Rowe) 98 - 94 = 192

1 Jordan Hernandez (Edcouch-Elsa) 82 - 75 = 157

20 Savanna Treviño (Mission Veterans) 101 - 92 = 193

29 Rihanna Garza (Sharyland Pioneer) 106 - 102 = 208

dnf Ava Lugo (PSJA North) 113 - NS = NT

32 Tania Zamacona (McAllen High) 109 - 104 = 213

34 Autumn Peacock (McAllen High) 113 - 111 = 224

37 Victoria Salinas (PSJA Memorial) 121 - 117 = 238

dnf Rebecca Lopez (PSJA Memorial) 103 - NS = NT



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

8 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st La Feria 2nd Sharyland High

3 Karina Rios 77 - 82 = 159 14 Romina Gomez 105 - 84 = 189

6 Alliana Briones 87 - 89 = 176 9 Sofia Deander 93 - 92 = 185

5 Miah Muñoz 88 - 86 = 174 12 Briana Maldonado 100 - 87 = 187

13 Zoe Flores 90 - 98 = 188 21 Ana Salazar 98 - 97 = 195

21 McKayla Martinez 93 - 102 = 195 9 Miranda Gomez 96 - 89 = 185

TEAM TOTAL:  342 - 355 = 697 TEAM TOTAL:  387 - 352 = 739

3rd McAllen High 4th Flour Bluff

2 Victoria Zamora 78 - 80 = 158 4 Claire Yniquez 89 - 82 = 171

24 Hannah Hamel 95 - 104 = 199 16 Renee Hinojosa 99 - 92 = 191

28 Teddy Peacock 94 - 110 = 204 dnf Alexandra Garza 115 - NS = NT

29 Jules Hinojosa 105 - 103 = 208 23 Leah Thompson 100 - 98 = 198

dnf Kiran Abrigo 108 - NS = NT 34 Maeley Browning 115 - 109 = 224

TEAM TOTAL:  372 - 397 = 769 TEAM TOTAL:  403 - 381 = 784

5th Rio Grande City 6th La Joya Juarez/Lincoln

16 Jenelle Gonzalez 102 - 89 = 191 31 Zuleythia Garza 107 - 102 = 209

15 Leticia Lozano 97 - 93 = 190 39 Giselle De Leon 114 - 130 = 244

26 Khloe Iruegas 98 - 103 = 201 40 Katia Rivas 127 - 123 = 250

38 Annette Rodriguez 115 - 126 = 241 41 Pamela Mendez 126 - 132 = 258

36 Marin Alfaro 120 - 114 = 234

TEAM TOTAL:  412 - 411 = 823 TEAM TOTAL:  467 - 469 = 936

7th PSJA High 8th Mission High

7 Kristina Guerrero 95 - 88 = 183 25 Valeria Cavazos 105 - 95 = 200

27 Isabella Amaya 96 - 106 = 202 dnf Brianna Niño 103 - NS = NT

dnf Alyssa Flores 99 - NS = NT 42 Jazmine Hernandez 141 - 144 = 285

dnf Alex Avila 106 - NS = NT dnf Victoria Tovar 128 - NS = NT

TEAM TOTAL:  396 - NS = NT TEAM TOTAL:  477 - NS = NT



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Day 1 Day 2 Total

1 Jordan Hernandez (ind) Edcouch-Elsa 82 75 157

2 Victoria Zamora McAllen High 78 80 158

3 Karina Rios La Feria 77 82 159

4 Claire Yniquez Flour Bluff 89 82 171

5 Miah Muñoz La Feria 88 86 174

6 Alliana Briones La Feria 87 89 176

7 Kristina Guerrero PSJA High 95 88 183

8 Sara Akin (ind) Sharyland High 91 93 184

9 Sofia Deander Sharyland High 93 92 185

Miranda Gomez Sharyland High 96 89 185

11 Isabella Garza (ind) Sharyland High 95 91 186

12 Briana Maldonado Sharyland High 100 87 187

13 Zoe Flores La Feria 90 98 188

14 Romina Gomez Sharyland High 105 84 189

15 Leticia Lozano Rio Grande City 97 93 190

16 Renee Hinojosa Flour Bluff 99 92 191

Jenelle Gonzalez Rio Grande City 102 89 191

Taylor Landez (ind) McAllen Rowe 93 98 191

19 Camila Lopez (ind) McAllen Rowe 98 94 192

20 Savanna Treviño (ind) Mission Veterans Memorial 101 92 193

21 McKayla Martinez La Feria 93 102 195

Ana Salazar Sharyland High 98 97 195

23 Leah Thompson Flour Bluff 100 98 198

24 Hannah Hamel McAllen High 95 104 199

25 Valeria Cavazos Mission High 105 95 200

26 Khloe Iruegas Rio Grande City 98 103 201

27 Isabella Amaya PSJA High 96 106 202

28 Teddy Peacock McAllen High 94 110 204

29 Jules Hinojosa McAllen High 105 103 208

Rihanna Garza (ind) Sharyland Pioneer 106 102 208

31 Zuleythia Garza La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 107 102 209

32 Tania Zamacona (ind) McAllen High 109 104 213

33 Jane Hill (ind) Flour Bluff 114 106 220

34 Maeley Browning Flour Bluff 115 109 224

Autumn Peacock (ind) McAllen High 113 111 224

36 Marin Alfaro La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 120 114 234

37 Victoria Salinas (ind) PSJA Memorial 121 117 238

38 Annette Rodriguez Rio Grande City 115 126 241

39 Giselle De Leon La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 114 130 244

40 Katia Rivas La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 127 123 250

41 Pamela Mendez La Joya Juarez/Lincoln 126 132 258

42 Jazmine Hernandez Mission High 141 144 285

dnf Kiran Abrigo McAllen High 108 NS NT

dnf Alexandra Garza Flour Bluff 115 NS NT

dnf Alyssa Flores PSJA High 99 NS NT



dnf Alex Avila PSJA High 106 NS NT

dnf Brianna Niño Mission High 103 NS NT

dnf Victoria Tovar Mission High 128 NS NT

dnf Ava Lugo (ind) PSJA North 113 NS NT

dnf Rebecca Lopez (ind) PSJA Memorial 103 NS NT


